2020-2021 Fee Schedule sourceU Programs



Prices below are good until Summer Semester 2021. *Prices listed below are subject to change without notice.*

academic

semester year

TUITION

1011101		
UNDERGRADUATE		
Fulltime (12 to 18 credits)	9,450	18,900
Part-time (1-11 credits), per credit	780	
Overload (over 18 credits per semester), per credit	780	
STUDENT FEES		
Technology Fee, per credit	55	
General Fee, per semester	240	660
Associated Students of Warner Pacific University, per semester	90	
Student-Athlete Participation Fee, per semester	125	250
Residence Life Programming Fee, per semester (all residential students)	20	40
Estimated International Student Health Insurance, per semester***	500	

^{***} All International Students are required to enroll in adequate medical insurance including medical evacuation and repatriation coverage.

Warner Pacific University will automatically enroll all international students in the Student Secure Select Plan. Information about the health plan (which has coverage for injuries incurred while participating in sports), can be found online

at https://quote.hccmis.com/studentsecure/?referid=24086&language=en-US. Price is estimated based on 2019-20 monthly costs (plus the application fee) and varies based on the age of the student if you are over 24 years of age. Refer to the website after June 1, 2020, for the monthly price. In order to waive the insurance requirement, students must provide Warner Pacific University's Office of Student Financial Services with proof of similar or greater coverage and information on benefits and limits of the plan before August 1 of each year of attendance.

ADMINISTRATIVE AND SPECIAL FEES	
Application fee (non-refundable, submitted with application for admission)	25
CLEP/DSST Examination Site Fee (Examination fee additional)	25
Credit by Examination, examination fee	85
Credit by Examination, transcribing fee, per credit	70
Graduation Fee – Undergraduate (includes cap and gown)	95
Late Registration Fee	75
Parking Fee, each permit per semester	65
Transcript Fee, delivered by regular mail	7
Transcript Fee, next-day processing	10
Transcript Fee, same day processing	25
Tutorial/Independent Study Fee, additional per credit	285

ADDITIONAL COURSE FEES MAY APPLY TO COURSES TAKEN AT THE MT. TABOR CAMPUS. SEE WPU TRADITIONAL SEMESTER PROGRAMS FEE SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC FEES.

2020-2021 Fee Schedule sourceU Programs



Prices below are good until Summer Semester 2021.	_	academi
Prices listed below are subject to change without notice.	<u>semester</u>	<u>year</u>
RESIDENCE HALL RATES, PER RESIDENT		
Smith & Warman Standard, Shared Room requires Gold meal plan	2,153	4,30
Smith & Warman, Single Room requires Gold meal plan	2,699	5,39
APARTMENT RATES, PER RESIDENT		
5 Plex - 1 Bedroom		
Standard, Shared Room	2,813	5,62
Married/Family	5,538	11,07
5 Plex - 2 Bedroom	- /	,-
Standard, Shared Room	2,361	4,72
Single Room	3,604	7,20
Married/Family	6,978	13,95
Duplex	·	
Standard, Shared Room	2,813	5,62
Single Room	3,822	7,64
Married/Family	7,576	15,15
Division Street - 1 Bedroom		
Standard, Shared Room	2,361	4,72
Married/Family	4,670	9,34
Division Street - 2 Bedroom		
Standard, Shared Room	2,252	4,50
Single Room	3,432	6,86
Married/Family	5,652	11,30
Saxon		
Standard, Shared Room	2,813	5,62
Single Room	3,822	7,64
Married/Family	7,592	15,18
Tabor Terrace (Mary Husted, Pearl Lewis, Warner Monroe)		
Standard, Shared Room	2,252	4,50
Single Room	3,432	6,86
Married/Family	6,448	12,89
HOUSE RATES, PER HOUSE		
Adams House (divide by number of occupants)	9,303	18,60
Clackamas, Rainier & Willamette House (divide by number of occupants)	10,488	20,97
Tabor House (divide by number of occupants)	11,612	23,22
Jefferson House (per person)	3,063	6,12
MEAL PLANS		
Meal Plan required for all locations		
Gold (required for Residence Hall Residents)	2,100	4,20
Silver (minimum meal plan for other residents) All plans entitle the student to meals beginning with the evening meal the day the residence halls open and	560	1,12

All plans entitle the student to meals beginning with the evening meal the day the residence halls open and ending with the evening meal of the last day of examinations. There is no meal service available during the Thanksgiving, Christmas, or Spring Breaks. No refunds or adjustments are made for the remaining meal plan balance at the end of the academic year.